Radial-leaded Inductor – RCB1823 SERIES
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                         24/06/2024
P0
1. Part No. Expression
R C B 1 8 2 3 1 0 0 M Z F
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

P2
6. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(μH) @0A
DCR
(Ω)
Max
Rated
Current
(A)
Max
Dimensions
Fig
F (mm) W (mm)
RCB1823100MZF 10±20% 0.009 8.0 14.0 1.2 A
RCB1823250KZF 25±10% 0.022 6.0 14.0 1.0 A
RCB1823500KZF 50±10% 0.036 4.0 14.0 1.0 A
RCB1823101KZF 100±10% 0.090 3.0 9.0 1.0 B
RCB1823251KZF 250±10% 0.150 2.0 9.0 1.0 B
RCB1823501KZF 500±10% 0.300 1.2 9.0 1.0 B
RCB1823102KZF 1000±10% 0.600 1.0 9.0 1.0 B
Test Frequency: 1.0V/1kHz
7. Soldering Specification
Mildly activated rosin fluxes are preferred. The minimum amount of solder can lead to damage
from the stresses caused by the difference in coefficients of expansion between solder, chip